

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
24			<u>WPSB Nos. 408 of 2025, 512 of 2024, 514 of 2024, 353 of 2025, 358 of 2025, 359 of 2025, 414 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. C.D. Bahuguna, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner in WPSB BNo. 408 of 2025. Mr. G.S. Negi, D.A.G. for the State. Mr. T.A. Khan, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Vinay Bhatt, Advocate for the petitioner in WPSB No. 358 of 2025. Mr. S.S. Lingwal, Advocate for the respondent nos. 2 to 4 through video conferencing. Learned counsel for the respondents/University seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let it be so filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed. List on 11.03.2026 for final hearing. (Alok Mahra, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 09.12.2025 Jitendra