

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	11.03.2026		<u>WPSB No.408 of 2025</u> Dr. Maya Gola --Petitioner Versus State of Uttarakhand & Others --Respondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel along with Mr. Nitin Tewari, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Addl. C.S.C. and Mr. J.C. Pandey, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Satyendra Singh Lingwal, learned counsel for respondent nos.2 and 4 through V.C. 4. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned counsel for respondent nos.3 and 5. 5. Respondent nos. 2 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit. 6. Respondent nos.3 and 5 are granted two weeks' further time to file counter affidavit. A week's time thereafter, is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. 7. List on 01.04.2026 along with connected matters. 8. Meanwhile, if any appointment is made in Kumaun University, Nainital in pursuance to advertisement dated 06.05.2025 the same shall be subject to decision of the writ petition. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 11.03.2026 11.03.2026 SS