

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.04.2026		WPSB No. 408 of 2025 Dr Maya Gola --Petitioner Versus State Of Uttarakhand --Respondent with connected cases <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> - Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPSB No. 408/2025. - Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPSB No. 353/2025 - Mr. T.A. Khan, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Mohd. Shafy, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPSB Nos. 358/2025 & 134/2026. - Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. - Mr. Satyendra Singh Lingwal, learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 4. - Mr. Abhishek Rawat, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned counsel for respondent nos. 3 and 5. - Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for, and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit, in reply to the counter affidavit of Kumaun University. - Learned counsel for Soban Singh Jeena University is granted two weeks' further time to file counter affidavit, if any. - List thereafter, along with connected matters. - Appointment, if any, made in the meantime, shall

			be subject to final outcome of the Writ Petition, and any direction issued in this regard, while passing the final order.
--	--	--	--

(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)

15.04.2026

Rahul

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)

15.04.2026